10 OQet 69

Ray

Marsh Pitman (Merced Group
gons. Chmn) thought you should
have these. 1 concur.

Notice the tremendous
difference in reporting of tThe
same event. The little Merced
Sun-Star has far more informative
coverage than does the Fresno Bee.

szge' Whitmore

Tehipite Chapter
Conservation Chmn.

Panalba o=




Y, 0. Box 485
Xingsburg
California 93631

23 Qct 69

donorable Mugene A, Chappie
Member of Assembly

Htate Cepitol

waeramento
California 92081s

Sir:

1 am requesting clarification of the exact nature of your

d. R. 310 which passed the Assembly last year, apparently on
July 3, 1968, .

some confusion has arisen in our grounr 2s a result of

various smendmentis which werc added to the resolution prior teo
its passage,

4 00py of the resolutlon would be very helpful, However,
iT this 1s not available, the question is essentially thils;

Did the resolution, as passed, gall for deletion of
Yo H, 100 from the Forest Highway 3vstem® Or 41t it
merely eall for a delay In Initiating construction?

e gather that 1% also called for a study to determine the
feasibilliy of making Sonora Fass an all-year highway. Could
you let us iknow the status of this studv?

Thank you.

You might be interested to kuow that portions of issembly
Distrietl 6 lle within our chapter's territory. Bven though the
bulk of our six hundred members live in the Fresno area, our
chapter is in wholshearted agreement with the Sierra glub position

which opposes any trans-Sierra higgrﬂg pgggsing in the Minaret or
Mammoth ares, Even though we woulld™ ¢ fit from it personally,

we feel that an all-year crossing at CSonora Pass would meke rueh
more senss, and would better serve the interests of the state as

a whole. Gaorze W. Whitmore
nservation Chairman
feRinite ohaptar
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P. 0. Box 485
Kingsburg
California 93831

9 Dec 89

Honorable Jerome Waldie
House Office Building
Washington, D. C. 20515

Sir:

1 have just learned of the introduction of H. R. 15019 to
establish the San Joaquin Wilderness in California.

This proposed wilderness lies entirely within the boundaries
of the Tehipite Chapter of the Sierrs Club, and consequently we

were involved in drafting the proposed boundaries. During this
past summer we did a considerable amount of field work to gather
information and to become more knowledgable regarding the area.

This proposal will undoubtedly be considered quite newsworthy
by the local media as soon as they become aware of it. We will
attempt to secure acourate and proper reporting in the media, and

we will also attempt <to mobilize local public opinion in fagor of
the legislation.

To these ends we will need your help in keeping us informed
of the current status of the legislation, including your advice
as to ways in whioh we might be able to help.

A8 & start, 1 am requesting at least two copies of H., R. 15019
(three or four copies would be very helpful).

Also, & copy of any press release or other statement you might
have made at the time the blll was introduced would be helpful.

Could you please tTell us the names of all the other congressmen

who Jjoined you in sponsoring this bill? Their home addresses would

93755

be helpful, although not essential, so we could contast their constituents,

What is the status of the bill at this time? 4And what ag¢tion,
if any, would you recommend that we take at this time? The loecal

newspaper often picks Jyp and publishes news items from our ochaplter
newsletter, sometimes giving the item rather extensive coverage.
Qur next "press" deadline is December 18. If you feel that 1t would
be desirable to get extensive coverage in the local newspapers, 1 am
gsure that this could be managed by us, provided we received a reply
from you prior to December 18.

We greatly appreciate your efforts to preserve the San Joagiin
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Wilderness , and wish to help your effort in every way possible.
We look forward to hearing from you as to how we might help.

Singerely,

George W, Whitmore

Conservation Chairman
Tehipite Chapter
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P. O B6x
' Kingsburg
Calif 36.1

Dear Ray, _ _ g

Note attached clipping from Sierra Star of 4 Sep
refers to g lower level route being "more feasible, ral;
Mono (County) Board members™. This fits in with‘whatJ{3¥ 

would then be practical, even though they are currentf
in opposition to a trans-Sierra crossing.

John Haapgala (spelling?--I don't have my notes witl
the BPR told me that the BPR's current thinkingfaﬁéfﬂy
route. This would go on the south side of Lion [0 § 2P
the canyon wall. This replaces earlier thinking 1

a route over the ridgecrest to the north of.Lian

: Combining these various sources of informa
‘whether there is some risk that the Mono peopl 2
position again, and come out in favor of a crosf}
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"Regarding the enclosed clipping from the Fr
and the copy of 2 statement submitted to the Siﬁﬁfag_ 
by Tehipite Chapter. Notice toward end of the clippir
to possibility of transferring funds from the H””*““”’
Meadow project to construction on the west side
Jackson Carle (Sisk's man) seemed quite unhappy
a forest development road on the west side had n0
earlier. He felt that, had this been known, Sisk:
to it that the present conflict between USFS and BE
development versus forest highway) would never haﬁ?
As it is, apparently it would be diffichlt,at this

reconcile the differing objectives of the two agenn@%ffgﬁ

& }""":.., .‘"ii'. -

! . " v i 4
oy ) : 3l Ay
’ . :,,': i 1 ..-""!.-; Rt
ML At
ﬁ = _‘ ".il ]
¥ e W

It appears that bureaucratic inertlia and red tagg
side! (Also inter-agency competition and lack of coer
sccording to some opinions I have heard.) Do you have  5 N
as to how we might profit from this confusion?  Q.g;$£*

Thank you for sending the matetial on Minaret
Meadow from Deinéma. f e

AN

I have an article and maps
forthcoming chapter newslett
it around the first of the week.
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Honorable Jerome . Waldie

P. 0. Box 864 Civie Center
Sonoord

California 943520 Subject: SAN JOAGUIN WILDERNESS
ST

Thank you for your very prompt response of December 13. in whish
you answered by letter of Decexber 9. This enabled B t2 prepare a
tinely article for our chaptery mlttur.

I am enclosing a copy of the newsletter. 1 am also sending a
copy of it to your Hichmond offlice, and anm sending auitiple coples
of it to your Washington office.

A news olipping is enclosed, in which Congressman 3. P, 3isk's
letter to you is quotad. Hr. Sisk apparentliy was under the iapression
that the boundaries of the proposed San Joaguin Wilderness laclude the
Heds Neadow-Devils Pogtplile ares. In an attempt o prdvent lurther
confusion, I mrrod the mup whioh appears in our newsletier. 1 am
alee enclosing with this letter a verbal desoription of the proposed
boundaries. If these bhoundaries do not agres in every respect with i
those called for in H., B. 15019, I assuze you will let us know iomediately.

I am algso enclosing & map of the Haumoth Distriot of the Inyo
liational Forest on which I have drawn the San Joaguin Wildernesa
boundaries. This may be useful to you in that 1t shows the m:e-qun 3
Wilderness in relation to gsome of surrcunding erea. _

e May I oall your attention to that portion of our newslettar mtill
in which we mention ths Forest Service management oriteris for the San
Joaguin ares. This seems guite yelevant since the Forest Service has,
by the imposition of these mansg t eriteria. administratively oreatéd
a *San Joaguin Wilderness®. All that H. R. 15019 seeks Lo de i3 to
rmuu this by including the ares within the purview of the Wilderneas
Act. There would be few, if any. significant ohanges in the manegesent
of the area. This appears to be a very strong arsusent which can be

used to promote H. R. 15019, and to rebut 1itas opponents. ‘

I have noted your request far coples of clippings and cor

We are in the process of reviewing our flles., and munn'mln
aaterial which we hope will be useful to you. %This -111 soan h M‘ld

to your Hashington office.

As I indicated to you previously, our Mﬂr is uhm m A
campaizgn to build public support for the dan J m Hm
are sssuming this will be a long-ters effort, i! 'tu
be very im ntthatmhckoptlnmmwmmmofml. 15919.

We trust that you will let us know whenever there arye ﬂmrms e
developaents. . | .

We thank you again for your intereat and hulp in this matter,
dingerely, '

Gmumuan Mm. ‘l"h.lplta Chaptey
Slerra Club

gc. your Richmond office
your Washington offioe
Miike MoCloskey

Bay Sherwin




P. O, Box 485
Kingsburg
California

30 Dec 69

zane G, Smith, Jr., Supervisor
Sierra National Forest
Federal Building -~ 1130 ®"O" Street
Fresno

California 93721

Dear Zane,

The enclosed copies of our newsletter, Tehipite Topics,
will possibly reach you in advance of the roguiardiatrgsuﬁlon.
which you normally recelve.

You will probably find this issue of exceptional interest
because of the article on the 8S8an Jeoaquin Wilderness. 1 am
enclosing an extra copy on the chance that you might want to
gend it to the U.S.F.S. Regional Office.

I am sending Joe Radel a copy of the newsletter, as well
as a copy of this letter. I hope this will faclilitate coordin-
ation between the two Forests and the Regional Offlice.

I will try to keep you informed of relevant developments,
and will hope that you might be able to reciprocate.

Sincerely,

George W. Whitmore
Congervation Chalrman
Tehipite Chapter, Sierra Club
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